~ ~  A000sg7s50

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 051 1 i
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NC. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
P00010 05/08/95 TE-003
: 6. ISSUED BY CODE ISSUE1 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than Item 6) CODE | modcw
US ARMY ENGR DIST NEW ORLEANS
. PO BOX 60267 CELMN-CT-R MS. WHITTEN
NEW ORLEANS LA 70160-0267 PHONE: (504) 862-1899
Cynthia Whitten SC5(504) 862-1899
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) Vendor ID: 00001344 0Q_ | 9A- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NC.

CONSTRUCT
B&K Co UCTION 9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

1905 HIGHWAY 59
MANDEVILLE LA 70448

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO,
DACW29-94-C~0079

108, DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
07/11/94

CODE 0GTN3 | FACILITY CODE
11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Ofiers [ ] is extended, L] is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning coples of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telagram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECE!IPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Mod Obligated Amount US $0.00
No additional funds are required.

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
X CC 1.93 Default

B.THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103 (b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

. . ) . . original .
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor []is not, [X] is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
In view of delays in completion of work for the above numbered contract
for Lake Pontchartrain, LA and Vicinity, High Level Plan, London Avenue
outfall Canal, Parallel Protection, Mirabeau Avenue to Leon C. Simon
Blvd. Floodwall, due to causes beyond the control and without the fault
or negligence of the contractor, namely, unusually severe weather and high
tidal stages, during the period 1 February 1995 through 30 April 1995, this
contract is modified as follows:

TL. OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
! . Chester Ashley, ACO 007
President/B & K CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Yo

EROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STATES JERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
, /ﬁ; % Ji1l
5/22/95 BY ; é 75

(Sicnairf of foysgh authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-15%-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE STANDARD FO
ORI@INAL : FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




Zﬁf Deat
i

A
qﬂ gD.—uL.*

g@eMJ




SF 30 CONTINUATION SHEET

’ 14. Accounting and Appropriation Data (Cont.)

CHANGES TO THE BIDDING SCHEDULE: There are no changes to the bidding
schedule.

CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS: There are no changes to the
specifications.

CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS: There are no changes to the contract
drawings.

CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT PRICE: The contract price remains unchanged.

CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT TIME: The contract time is increased by

fifteen (15) calendar days due to unusually severe weather and fifteen (15)
calendar days due to high tidal stages, for a total time extension of
thirty (30) calendar days.

It is further understood and agreed that this adjustment constitutes
compensation in full on behalf of the contractor, its subcontractors

and suppliers for all costs and markups directly or indirectly
attributable to the change, for all delays, impacts, and extended
overhead related thereto, and for performance of the work within the
time period of this modification related to unusually severe weather and
high tidal stages.

DACW29-94-C-0079  Mod. P00010 2



PRICE NEGOTIATION MEMORANDUM
Lake Pontchartrain, Louisiana and Vicinity,
High Level Plan,

London Avenue Outfall Canal, Parallel Protection,
Mirabeau Avenue to Leon C. Simon Boulevard Floodwall,
Orleans Parish, Louisiana,
DACW29-94-C-0079, TE003,

B & K Construction Company, Incorporated

1. CONTRACT DESCRIPTION: Work under this contract consists of clearing, selective
demolition, cutting existing steel sheet piling, pulling, cleaning and delivering existing steel
sheet piling, driving new steel sheet piling, constructing reinforced concrete I-type floodwalls on
existing and new steel piling, concrete slope pavement, driving steel sheet piling under South
Central Bell telephone cables, relocating New Orleans Sewerage and Water Board 10-foot feeder
cables, modifying existing utilities, degrading existing levees, placing embankment, fertilizing,
seeding and mulching. The contract was awarded to B & K Construction Company,
Incorporated, on 11 July 1994, in the amount of $4,554,500.00.

2. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

a) Summary and necessity for change: During the period 1 February 1995 through
30 April 1995, the contractor experienced excusable delays due to unusually severe weather and
high tidal stages that caused delays to his operations and progress.

b) Authority for change: This change is authorized by Contract Clause 1.93 - Default
(Fixed-Price Construction).

3. TIME JUSTIFICATION:

a) Due to unusually severe weather (based on a ten year average of the U.S. Weather
Service Records), during the period 1 February 1995 through 30 April 1995, the date fixed for
completion of work is extended fifteen (15) calendar days.

b) Due to high tidal stages during the period 1March 1995 through 30 April 1995, the
date fixed for completion of work is extended fifteen (15) calendar days.

¢) The date fixed for completion of work is therefore extended thirty (30) calendar days.
This extension provides full consideration for equivalent fair weather days.



4. APPROPRIATION DATA: No additional funds are required.

SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL

Date: 4 May 1995 %QX g %/

Donna M. Urban
Civil Engineering Technician



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
NEW ORLEANS DISTRICT, CORPS OF ENGINEERS
P.O. BOX 60267
NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70160-0267

REPLY TO
ATTENTION OF:

Construction Division JUN IA 1995
New Orleans Area Office

B & K Construction
1905 Highway 59
Mandeville, LA 70448

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for your file is the duplicate original of
Modification No. P00010, TE-003 for Contract No.
DACW29-94-C-0079.

Sincerely,

Chester Ashley
Administrative Contracting
Officer

Enclosure

C
WHITTEN

CELMﬁ;;Z:E//,
ASHLEY
CELMN-CD-NO

WHITTEN
CELMN-CT-R



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

NEW ORLEANS DISTRICT, CORPS OF ENGINEERS
P.0. BOX 60267

NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70160-0267
REPLY TO
ATTENTION OF:

Construction Division
New Orleans Area Office

SUBJECT: Lake Pontchartrain, LA & Vicinity, HLP, London Avenue Outfall Canal, Parallel
Protection, Mirabeau Avenue to Leon C. Simon Boulevard Floodwall, Orleans Parish, LA.

B&K Construction
1905 Highway 59
Mandeville, LA 70448

Gentlemen:
Enclosed is proposed Modification P00010, TE-003 for the subject contract.

If you agree with this modification as written, please sign and date the modification and
return to this office, ATTN: Ms. Cindy Whitten, New Orleans Area Office. /Y 30 |995

If you do not agree, please contact Ms. Cindy Whitten (862-1899).

When executed by the Contracting Officer, the duplicate original of the modification

will be sent to you for your file.
Sincerely, O&Jj\/

URBAN
CELMN~CD-NO-E
ST N
MORTON
CELMN-CD-NO-E
s

Chester Ashley

Administrative Contracting BERNARD
Officer CELMN-CD-NO
ASHLEY ({/
Enclosure wN-CD NO
WHITTEN

CELMN-CT-R



o~ A~

DACW29-94-C-0079, London Ave. Canal, Mirabeau Ave to Leon C. Simon
Contract Completion Calculation

Time

Extension
NTP Acknowledgement Date 16-Aug-94
Length of Contract 540
Original Completion Date 07-Feb-96
P00002, CINO1, sgn'd 11/21/94 41
P00003 , TE-001, (Aug - Oct 94), sgn'd 12/5/94 3
PO0008/CINO4, sgn'd 2/24/95 10
P00007/TE-002, (Nov 94 - Jan 95), sgn'd 3/18/95 2
P0000 /TE-003, (Feb 95 - Apr 95) 30

Revised
Completion
Date

07-Feb-96

19-Mar-96
22-Mar-96
01-Apr-96
03-Apr-96
03-May-96



~ o

MS. URBAN/1a/1249
1 i S

March 7, 1995 - MERTON
CELMN-CD-NO-E

cEME®™vo-q
SUBJECT: Contract No. DACW29-94-C-0079, Lake Pontchartrain,
Louisiana and Vicinity, Hurricane Levee Protection, London g;

New Orleans Area Office

Avenue Outfall Canal, Parallel Protection, Mirabeau Avenue

to Leon C. Simon Boulevard Floodwall, Orleans Parish, HABBAZ
Louisiana , CELMN-CD-NO

BERNARS”
B & K Construction Company, Incorporated CELMN-CD-NO
1905 Highway 59 "
Mandeville, Louisiana 70448 Ami)é

CEIMN

Gentlemen:

An analysis of rainfall data for your contract from
February 1, 1995 through February 28, 1995, has been made.
Compared with the Monthly Anticipated Adverse Weather
Calendar Days in SPECIAL CLAUSE H-20, it is apparent that
consideration must be given to the addition of 3 calendar
days due to unusually severe weather.

These additional 3 days will be incorporated into your
contract by formal modification at a later date.

If you disagree with this determination, please contact
this office within 10 calendar days.

Sincerely,

Chester Ashley
Administrative Contracting
Officer

Enclosure

CF:

CELMN-CD-NO-Q (Wagner)
CELMN-CD-NO-E (Urban)
CELMN-CT

CELMN-CD~CS (Berry)



DACW29- 94-C-0079

-

4&.}_ Project Engineer

Forwarded herewith are weather and fiood delays for the month of /‘:’B/P///H?z , 1995 as recorded in the Quality

|Assurance Reports (QAR).
DAY OF JAR RAIN "PERCENT | SIREAM GAGE | PERCENT | TEMPERATURE [ — REMARRS |
MONTH | NUMBER INCHES DAY LOST READINGS DAY LOST RANGE {Weather other than
(Weather) F/S L/S (Flood) rain: ie, fog, cold, efc.)
1 59 —o— —o— [ deo’ [ — —o— 13¢° — ¢v°| B cuty 7
2 a7} —O— —0—~ .60’ — —O— | 5Y¥° — =22° w' a u
3 6/ ~o— o= | g0 | — —o= |w? — | 7 7 7 7
4 &2 NIND
5 " ASwD
6 " -0 - 0.30° | — —0 - S — &R°| Slar § o0/
7 ” TRACE -0— | 2.80" | — O |42° — &4 | by & Coos Son
8 43 —O—- . i g./0° -— -0~ | 30° —~ &5°|cAagr ,&{&M‘
9 6y Zoace -0 0.30’ — —o~ | 3¢° — &5°| lhut, &
10 5 JRpce i 8,50 _ D= | 56° — ¢° c%Z:mﬁ é/%V
11 ﬁ /50" NEWD
12 “ ag. /0" NSWD
13 v 2.30" 769 % [8507| — —D—_ | #0° — 32° |lroudy § Gk Y fain
14 47 ~~ 0% 7, 50° — ~I—~ | #8° — 45| P el s 14
15 &8 ~O— L0% | 2.ao’| — —o— &§° — 7P° |dhoudy sHarm
16 &9 ace 50 2.00"|  — -9— 5 — 25°|tlocdy g Werm
17 70 2. 50 /00 50| — O — | YP° — &2°|hodd sibe/ S horn
18 " 0. /0" ASwD -
19 “ 9,25 ASWD
20 ” ~O~ 5% 9:60° — - EF° ~ 9| Moar ¢ oo/
21 “ -O— -~ o, 850’ — O | £0° — ZP°| s # =«
22 /A —O— O 9. 50’ h— —O—~ | 50° — 76° | Purtly laly ¢ loo/
23 72 -~ —_—0~ 0,507 —_— —_)— £2° — ¢ w “w o
24 72 O — O~ .99’ - -~ 59° — P o v u o«
25 74 NIHD
26 " VAN 2
27 ” 0= e dedill WAR =M - O | 50° — 2£°N% Y, & Weerm
28 75 £.90” 199% | 170" — o— 62° — 707 |ovaly “Yibain
The contractor is working a (4) @ (6) (7) day work week. (Gafcle One
Care O3 -vo/ "7J/
ontracigr s Repr#sentaive Date
FOR OFFICE ENGINEERING USE ONLY
1 nversion len
Actual Adverse Weather Delays
work days x 7/4 =
Anticipated Adverse Weather Days by clause 5 =2 work days x7/5= a3, ude %
work days x 7/6 =
Allowable Lost Work Days 2 work days x 7/7 =
High River Stages
days @ 25% =
days @ 50% =
days @ 75% =
Original Completion Date: 7 2elr 9% days @ 100%=
High River Stages Total

(Revised 1/93)



s T

s v\

MS. URBAN/1a/1249

P MORTON
- CELMN-CD-NO-E
April 5, 1995 ©
- :mmm‘““«;-,-,;m' I .
New Orleans Area Office CELMN-CD-NO-
SUBJECT: Contract No. DACW29-94-C-0079, Lake Pontchartrain, HABBAZ
Louisiana & Vicinity, High Level Plan, London Avenue Outfall CELMN-CD-
Canal, Parallel Protection, Mirabeau Avenue to Leon C. Simon
Boulevard Floodwall, Orleans Parish, Louisiana BEH@&
CELMN-CL
B & K Construction Company, Incorporated égﬁg;
CELMN-CD

1905 Highway 59
Mandeville, Louisiana 70448

Gentlemen:

An analysis of rainfall data for your contract from
March 1, 1994 through March 31, 1994, has been made.
Compared with the Monthly Anticipated Adverse Weather
Calendar Days in SPECIAL CLAUSE H-20, it is apparent that
consideration must be given to the addition of 6 calendar
days due to unusually severe weather.

In addition, due to high tidal stages during this month,
which adversely affected your contract operations, you are
entitled to an additional 10 calendar days.

These additional 16 days will be incorporated into your
contract by formal modification at a later date.

If you disagree with this determination, please contact
this office within 10 calendar days.

Sincerely,

Chester Ashley
Administrative Contracting
Officer
Enclosure

CF:
CELMN-CD-NO-Q (Wagner)

~ CELMN-CD-NO-E (Urban)
+ CELMN-CT

hc?

‘"~ CELMN-CD-CS (Berry)




WY

_54.7__ Project Engineer

DACW29- 94-C-0079

| dasp v M
alldmphgk::‘;\f__

Original Completion Date:

Actual Adverse Weather Delays

Allowable Lost Work Days

19 days Lople vn. mand
431=%l9 - 2.45,u0t 3

Forwarded herewith are weather and flood delays for the month of /72 ¢t 1995 as recorded in the Quality
JAssurance Reports (QAR).
UAR PERCENT | SIREAM GAGE | PERCENT [ TEMPERATURET  REMARKS |
MONTH | NUMBER INCHES DAY LOST READINGS DAY LOST RANGE (Weather other than
(Weather) FIS L/S (Flood) rain: ie, fgg cold, etc.)
1 25 —0— 700% ] /.707] — —O— | #P7 — 3F° | chuarly ¢ coa/ |
2 76 O £ N /. 507 —— —) — YY°C — G2° w v oo
3 77 S,/0" 50% S /.30’ — ~O— #F° — &P° Bty ooy § oo/
4 78 .25 NSWD
5 “ 4,50" NswD
6 il —0— 100% A /.22 — ~O— |ay® — ZF° | ooty $Marm
7 79 3. /8" o 4 [ 50 — —O— |80° — 78° | ooy ¢ Llerm Y ain |
8 fo - /20 3.00° —_ §02 | y2° - 55° d/amé ¢ &rr
9 g/ —O= 50% A fo0’ —_ —O— |35° — 4P°| cleas ¢ onr
10 Pz - —O— /-50% - -0~ o — &F° c'/ar g2
11 F3 —0 — Aspwd_| L. 20% — Q= |go° — 2F8° v
12 o NSWD
13 v 2 50" O~ | 2,50 - L92% gg — 97| porl # St
14 LY 2.25" 200% | 3.70° — 100% 1697 — Z° |chogystritd Y hein
15 s 2.25% 0% | B340 — J00 £0° — 76’ | w v u
16 A -O— L00% | Z.00° — /&5%. 0° — 76° | cloody, § 42T
17 27 ~O— [R0% 4| 2. 70 — (002 | 58° — R° | Rty Oty & Mbm
18 )44 - — S 2. %0 — — éo" — 2p° ¢ P
19 " HSWD
20 " -O— —O— /.90 — 0% w‘ — PO° | pHy b ;‘M&m
21 ﬁ ~O— —) — /.50 — Q- ¢ - yo v 0w
22 20 —O— —O—~ [+ 50 — -—) - éz” — g3°| » 72
23 9/ ~ ~ -0 — /.0’ — —— ¢3° — pgo| v 7 7 7
24 g2 -0 — ~O—~ | /30’ — O — | Lf° — Ps°| ¢ 7 7w
25 " -0— ASWD 1207 — ~O— |gs? - f5° w0« w0
26 ” NEWD
27 ” Trace —) — 2.7 —_— 50% | g5 — £9° | Cloval ¢ Werm
28 " Frace 50% | 2.go’ - 50% |leo® — &S°| % ¢ o/
29 7 3. 40 % | 2 %0 — /O3 | 53° — S8° | vy i ool Srin
30 " 0.5 " /00% 7| 5697 — D0 % | 529 — 57°| # ”
31 ] 9.25" /07| 2.p0 j— ‘o |52° — 59°| Py P
The contractor is working a (4) @ (6) (7) day work week ,
/
- 4395 4—3-95
overhment In ) / Dale Date

FOR OFFICE ENGINEERING USE ONLY

Anticipated Adverse Weather Days by clause

T &9

2 Gonared)
4

Conversion of Work Days to Calendar Days
work days x 7/5 = m

work days x 7/4 =
I S
_  workdaysx7/6=
T work daysx 7/7 =
High River Stages
days @ 25% =
days @ 50% =
days @ 75% =
2 days @ 100%=
12
High River Stages Total

Rewvised 1/93)



~ —~ ~
’ ) _;A.L Project Engineer

~ ' ' DACW29- 94-C-0079

Forwarded herewith are weather and flood delays for the month of égk/c , 1995 as recorded in the Quality

Assurance Reports (QAR). »
‘ CAR "PERCENT | SIREAM GAGE | PERCENT [ TEMPERATURE [ REMARRS 1
MONTH | NUMBER INCHES DAY LOST READINGS DAY LOST RANGE (Weather other than
(Weather) FIS s (Flood) rain:_ie, fog, cold, etc.)
1 93 -~ NSWD g — 50° ~ &9°]| Clear ¢ /i/r
2 il NSWD
3 ” Tracg —~o- | 707 — —O— | #6° — 75° | dlear § IitZ
4 ¢ 025" 720% | /& — -o— | g0° — FZ&° gzoﬁ//“ ¢ /70 Y erin
S 5 Q.20" M lF2’ - 0~ 4ol — P2° 7 /7 s
6 /7 2 —— s50% | 2997 — SO%—| 5F° — 73° | Py ooy £ Harm
7 97 -g—= - 2. 60’ — % | 62° — P2°| « P v ¥
8 94 NswD ]
9 o /‘/5&_9
10 ” P /M4 —O~ L. 3o’ — s0% |gg? — P2° (b : Yer.
11 99 250" | LOoo% | 4.5807 — 1208 | c2° — Z2° | “/Cin W
12 —o— 6% | 400 | — J00% | 654° — SO°| bodr ¢ Hbrrm
13 2/ —D— ~Q— 2. 50’ —_— /0% | 5F° — F2° v __a
14 [02 —O— ~— | /.90’ — 50% | 56° — £3°| 4 o4 4
15 /03 N SwWD
16 ” W 1.2
17 2 —o— —o= 1 490" — o~ [ g2° — 97| B Chry s Harm
18 Y 235" S0% | 2,0 — —O— | 6¥° — &Y¥° Pty & o
19 /05 - O "“O‘ f:éO’ d ”O'—‘ é¢a hamgsl é;d 7ﬂ£ A é%fﬁ
20 [06 2.40" © 2.¢60° f— —O= | £2° — P&° | Crly frckerm Vi s
21 297 ~o— 0% | 2.520° — - | &F° — P5°| ey §Herm
22 p.2 4 NSWD
23 Z d.50" HSHWD
24 “ —o= 59% 2.3 | — o~ |&° — ° |BY 4 ¢ of
25 /09 — —~ ~O— 2.00° —_— O~ |6¢° — ¢° | ffear £ Bo/
| 26 Y747 - - ~O= | Zoo’ — —o— [82° — 77°| g cbt 2%
27 l/ -~ =~ -0 — 2. 20" —_— —_—0 ~ 5370 — 770 174 w’ s
28 /72 —o= —o— | Zr'] — —o — | 59° — 72° | B, ok £ drm
29 /3 NSWwD
30 ’ NSWD

5/75

Late

Late

FOR OFFICE INEERING USE ONLY

4_ nversion of |
Actual Adverse Weather Delays
work days x 7/4 =
Anticipated Adverse Weather Days by clause 3 QFW“D 4 work days x 7/5 = m
work days x 7/6 =
Allowable Lost Work Days 4 work days x 7/7 =
30 daya e Aprk High Ser Stages
-8 daye gk Tdel stagfo 4
24 days Left v ek days @ 25% =
Ay« Xfad = 3.2, w3 3 days@50% = 5 wed
days@75% =
Original Completion Date: —‘{' ,.4(1,- A 3 days @ 100%= 3
. Teb 5
High River Stages Total

[Rewsed 1/85)




VN
MORTON
WHITTEN
URBAN
Information for SF30
Block 2./)0@ © {0, TE003
Block 6. {USAED, NOD
Corps of Engineers
Post Office Box 60267

New Orleans, LA 70160-0267
Block 8. B & K Construction Company, Inc.
1905 Highway 59
Mandeville, LA 70448
Block 10A. DACW29-94-C-0079
Block 10B. 07/11/94

Block 12. No additional funds required.

To~— J"/B) VAR

Block 13A. Contract Clause 1.93 - DEFAULT (Fixed Price Construction)

Block 13E. X is required.......... original copy

Block 14. In view of delays in the completion of work for the above numbered contract for Lake
Pontchartrain, Louisiana and Vicinity, High Level Plan, London Avenue Outfall Canal, Parallel
Protection, Mirabeau Avenue to Leon C. Simon Blvd. Floodwall, due to causes beyond the
control and without the fault or negligence of the contractor, namely, unusually severe weather
and high tidal stages, during the period 1February 1995 through 30 April 1995, this contract is

modified as follows:



Standard Form 30

Block 14, Description of Modification (continued)
Contract No. DACW29-94-C-0079

TE 003

Changes to the Bidding Schedule:

There are no changes to the bidding schedule.
Changes to th cifications:

There are no changes to the specifications.

Changes to the Contract Drawings:

There are no changes to the contract drawings.
Changes to the Contract Price:

The contract price remains unchanged.

Changes to the Contract Time:

The contract time is extended fifteen (15) calendar days due to unusually severe weather and
fifteen (15) calendar days for high tidal stages, for a total time extension of thirty (30) calendar

days.

It is further understood and agreed that this adjustment constitutes compensation in full on behalf
of the contractor, its subcontractors and suppliers for all costs and markups directly or indirectly

attributable to the change, for all delays, impacts and extended overhead, and for performance of
the work within the time period of this modification related to unusually severe weather and high

tidal stages.




CELMN-CD-NO 21 Jun 95
MEMORANDUM THRU C/Const Div, ATTN: Contr Admin Br

FOR C/Contr Div

SUBJECT: Contract No. DACW29-94-C-0079, Lake Pontchartrain, LA
and Vicinity, High Level Plan, London Avenue Outfall Canal,
Parallel Protection, Mirabeau Avenue to Leon C. Simon Boulevard
Floodwall

Modification P0O0010, TE-003 to the subject contract is forwarded
for the contract file.

—t T MsES

Enclosure CHESTER ASHLEY
1;::,Area Engineer .
New Orleans Area Office

9599537






